



**Patrick County Public Service Authority  
Schedule of Monthly Water Rates**

**Volume Rate per 1,000 gallons  
for usage in excess of 2,000 gallons**

Customer	Current Rate
Single-Family Residential Non-Profit	\$5.85
Commercial/Institutional	\$5.85

**Residential Minimum Monthly Base Rate according to Meter size**

Residential Meter Size	Includes Minimum Usage of	Equivalent Residential Unit	Current Minimum Monthly Rate
5/8" or 3/4" Meter	2,000	1.00	\$30.13
1" Meter	2,000	1.75	\$52.73
1 1/2" Meter	2,000	3.00	\$90.39
2" Meter	2,000	4.00	\$120.52

**Commercial/Institutional Minimum Monthly Base Rate according to Meter size**

Commercial/Institutional Meter Size	Includes Minimum Usage of	Equivalent Commercial Unit	Current Minimum Monthly Rate
5/8" or 3/4" Meter	2,000	1.00	\$51.82
1" Meter	2,000	1.75	\$90.68
1 1/2" Meter	2,000	3.00	\$155.46
2" Meter	2,000	4.00	\$207.28
3" Meter	2,000	5.00	\$259.10
4" Meter	2,000	7.00	\$362.74
Meters Larger than 4"	----	----	Charged at Contract Rate

1. Current rates effective - 08/15/22
2. Meters are read monthly
3. All customers are charged the minimum monthly base rate plus volume rate for all usage over 2,000 gallons
4. In accordance with Section 15.2-5136 of the Code of Virginia, rate changes shall be subject to public hearing prior to adoption



## Patrick County Public Service Authority

### Schedule Monthly Sewer Rates

**Volume Rate per 1,000 gallons  
for usage in excess of 2,000 gallons**

Customers	Current Rate
Single-Family Residential Non-Profit	\$6.30
Commercial/Institutional	\$5.90

#### Residential Minimum Monthly Base Rate according to Water Meter size

Residential Meter Size	Includes minimum usage of	Equivalent Residential Unit	Current Minimum Monthly Rate
5/8" or 3/4" Meter	2,000	1.00	\$21.39
1" Meter	2,000	1.75	\$37.43
1 1/2" Meter	2,000	3.00	\$64.17
2" Meter	2,000	4.00	\$85.56

#### Commercial/Institutional Minimum Monthly Base Rate according to Water Meter size

Commercial/Institutional Meter Size	Includes minimum usage of	Equivalent Commercial Unit	Current Minimum Monthly Rate
5/8" or 3/4" Meter	2,000	1.00	\$33.22
1" Meter	2,000	1.75	\$58.35
1 1/2" Meter	2,000	3.00	\$99.66
2" Meter	2,000	4.00	\$132.88
3" Meter	2,000	5.00	\$166.10
4" Meter	2,000	7.00	\$232.54

1. Current rates effective - 08/15/22
2. Sewer usage shall be based upon current water usage quantities for all customers who have Authority water
3. All customers are charged the minimum monthly base rate plus volume rate for any usage over 2,000 gallons
4. Usage for meters larger than 4" shall be metered by sewer metering equipment installed by customer at the point of connection with Authority lines
5. In accordance with Section 15.2-5136 of the Code of Virginia, rate changes shall be subject to public hearing prior to adoption



**Patrick County Public Service Authority  
Schedule of Monthly Fire Service Rates**

**Base Monthly Rate**

<b>Fire Service Size</b>	<b>Current Rate</b>
Fire Hydrant Meter	\$85.00
Less than 4 Inch	\$35.75
4 Inch	\$72.75
6 Inch	\$145.25
Larger than 6 inch	Contract Rate

1. Current rates effective - 08/15/22
2. The Authority reserves the right to charge for excessive fire service water consumption at commercial water rates
3. All Fire Hydrant Meter usage shall be charged at current Temporary Water Service Rates per 1,000 gallons of usage
4. In accordance with Section 15.2-5136 of the Code of Virginia, rate changes shall be subject to public hearing prior to adoption



**Patrick County Public Service Authority**  
**Schedule of Availability, Connection & Tap Fees**

**Water Connection Fee**

Meter Size	Equivalent Residential Unit	Current Connection Charge
5/8" or 3/4" Meter	1.00	\$1,200
1" Meter	1.75	\$2,100
1 1/2" Meter	3.00	\$3,600
2" Meter	4.00	\$4,800
3" Meter	5.00	\$6,000
4" Meter	7.00	\$8,400
Larger than 4"		Contract Rate

**Water Tap Fee**

All Customers	Current Tap Charge (See Note 4)
5/8" or 3/4" Meter	\$2,550
1" Meter	\$3,500
1 1/2" Meter	\$6,500
2" Meter or larger	Actual Cost Plus 15%

**Sewer Connection Fee**

Meter Size	Equivalent Residential Unit	Current Connection Charge
5/8" or 3/4" Meter Residential	1.00	\$1,500
5/8" or 3/4" Meter Commercial/Institutional	1.75	\$2,625
1" Meter	1.75	\$2,625
1 1/2" Meter	3.00	\$4,500
2" Meter	4.00	\$6,000
3" and larger Meters	300 gallons per day	\$23.50/Gallon of Capacity

**Sewer Tap Fee**

All Customers	Current Tap Charge (See Note 4)
4 Inch or 6 Inch Lateral	\$1,500
Larger Sizes	Actual Cost Plus 15%

**Water Availability Fee**

Meter Size	Current Monthly Minimum	Current Availability Charge
5/8" or 3/4" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$30.13 monthly
5/8" or 3/4" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$51.82 monthly
1" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$52.73 monthly
1" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$90.68 monthly
1 1/2" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$90.39 monthly
1 1/2" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$155.46 monthly
2" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$120.52 monthly
2" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$207.28 monthly

**Sewer Availability Fee**

Meter Size	Current Monthly Minimum	Current Availability Charge
5/8" or 3/4" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$21.39 monthly
5/8" or 3/4" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$33.22 monthly
1" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$37.43 monthly
1" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$58.35 monthly
1 1/2" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$64.17 monthly
1 1/2" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$99.66 monthly
2" Meter Residential	Current Monthly Minimum	\$85.56 monthly
2" Meter Commercial/Institutional	Current Monthly Minimum	\$132.88 monthly

1. Current rates effective - 08/15/22
2. For developments constructed utilizing publicly owned sewer pumping stations, the connection fee will increase by \$1,000 per residential connection
3. For water services constructed by others, meters up to 5/8 and 3/4 inch are billed at \$175 each and larger meters will be billed at cost plus 10%
4. Water and sewer tap fees may be increased to cover the cost of pavement restoration and or road crossings
5. Extension Fees may apply for offsite extension projects or extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Authority's Executive Director
6. In accordance with Section 15.2-5136 of the Code of Virginia, rate changes shall be subject to public hearing prior to adoption



**Patrick County Public Service Authority  
Schedule of Miscellaneous Rates  
and Charges All Customers**

Rate or Fee Description	Rate & Fee Charges
Additional Overtime Charge (for work other than 8AM-4PM, Monday-Friday)	\$25.00 per hour (1 hour minimum)
Administrative Noncompliance Fee	up to \$1,500 per violation
Debt Collection Fee	up to 20% plus legal fees
Debt Set-Off Fee	\$25.00
Each request for service beyond initial water service turn-on (re-read of meter with no charge if misread; leak investigation; engineering field service fee including construction inspection)	\$25.00 per hour (1 hour minimum)
Initial Application for Service Fee	\$15.00
Security Deposit Residential Property Owner, Water Only (2 months)	\$60.00
Security Deposit Residential Property Owner, Sewer Only (2 months)	\$45.00
Security Deposit Residential Property Owner, Water & Sewer (2 months)	\$105.00
Security Deposit Commercial/Industrial Property Owner (2 months)	\$170.00
Security Deposit Residential Rental Property, Tenant (3 months)	\$150.00
Security Deposit Commercial/Industrial Rental Property, Tenant (3 months)	\$255.00
Security Deposit Fire Hydrant Meter	\$750.00
Security Deposit Temporary Water Service	\$60.00
Late Payment Fee	10% of bill balance
Meter test for removable meters (no charge if defective meter)	\$50.00 per test
Meter test for stationary meters (no charge if defective meter)	\$300.00 per test
Returned Payment/Check Charge	\$35.00
Service Disconnection Fee	\$15.00
Service Reconnection Fee (to restore service before 4 PM for payments made before 2 PM)	\$15.00
Same Day Service Restoration Fee (to restore service after 4 PM for payments made after 2 PM)	\$25.00
Temporary Water or Sewer Account Set-Up Fee	\$15.00
Temporary Sewer Service (per 1,000 gallons)	\$9.00
Temporary Water Service (per 1,000 gallons)	\$6.50

1. Current Rates and Fees effective - 08/15/22
2. Rates and Fees are subject to change
3. In accordance with Section 15.2-5136 of the Code of Virginia, rate changes shall be subject to public hearing prior to adoption